TOWN OF EAST BLOOMFIELD PLANNING BOARD EAST BLOOMFIELD, NEW YORK

June 21, 2022

Please print the following public notice for one day on Sunday 6/26/2022. If you have any questions, please contact Kim Rayburn @ 585-657-7700 opt#4

A NOTICE FOR PUBLIC HEARING

A public hearing will be held at 7:30 P.M., Thursday, July 7, 2022 This hearing will be conducted by the Planning Board for the Town of East Bloomfield.

TS4-22 Preliminary/Final 1 Lot Subdivision –Kim & Ryan Duvall (Agent), Paul Hudson (Owner) Parent parcel of 50.4 +/- acres located on the corner of St Rts 64 S & St Rts 5&20 remove 13.5 +/- acres to sell to Ryan and Kim Duvall leaving 36.9 +/- acres of parent parcel.

Bounded to the North by St Rts 5&20 to the East by Old Bloomfield. LLC, to the West St Rt 64 S and to the South by White and Herrmann

By order of the Planning Board, Town of East Bloomfield. Steve Lester Chairman